PROCEEDINGS OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, JOGULAMBA GADWAL

Present: Sri K.Kusha,

Prl.District and Sessions Judge

- Sub:- Courts-Guidelines of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India under Standard Operating Procedure Making the District Judiciary accessible to the differently-abled persons -Directions of the Hon'ble Accessibility Committee of the Hon'ble High Court -Accessibility Committee at District Level constituted-Nodal Officer nominated-Orders issued.
- Ref:- 1.Hon'ble High Court's letter ROC No.2032/SO/2023 Dt: 14-11-2023 with enclosures.
 - 2. This Court's Proc. Dis. No.17/2024 Dt: 04-01-2024.
 - 3. Letter Dt: 02/02/2024 from the Registrar (IT)-cum- Central Project. Coordinator, High Court for the State of Telangana

aaa

ORDER: DIS.NO. 299 /2024, Dt. 14 .02.2024.

In continuation of reference 2nd cited orders of this Court and as per instructions of the Hon'be High Court in reference 4 cited, the following Judicial Officer, who is the member of District Accessibility Committee is nominated as the Nodal Officer of said Committee.

 Name of Nodal Officer : Sri.Y.Satyanarayana, Senior Superintendent, Prl. District and Sessions Court, Jogulamba Gadwal.
 Mobile Number : 9441063297
 email ID : sathyam425@gmail.com

Prl. District and Sessions Judg

Jogulamba Gadwal.

To,

al Dist

Sri.Y.Satyanarayana, Senior Superintendent, Prl. District and Sessions Court, Jogulamba Gadwal, (Nodal Officer) with a direction to prepare the list of differently-abled advocates and parties in-person along with the particulars of disabilities and to see that assistance is provided to them when ever required, in coordination with the other members of committee.

Copies to members of Committee viz.,

Smt. P.Annie Rose Christian, I-Addl. District and Sessions Judge, Jogulamba Gadwal

Smt. Ganta Kavitha Devi, Prl. Senior Civil Judge, Gadwal.

Sri. K.Damodar, Advocate, Gadwal.

Sri. MD.Kamaal Ur Rahaman, District System Administrator - Cum- Senior Assistant,

Prl. District and Sessions Court, Jogulamba Gadwal.

Copy to: Sri. MD.Kamaal Ur Rahaman, District System Administrator – Cum- Senior Assistant, Prl. District Court, Jogulamba Gadwal with a direction to furnish the mobile number and email ID of the Nodal Officer in the Official website of Prl. District Court, Jogulamba Gadwal by informing the general public that needy differently-abled advocates/parties in-person may contact the Nodal Officer for assistance in filing their cases electronically for accessing the Courts virtually and also for getting their names added to the list of differently-abled advocates/parties in-person appearing in this Unit.